PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7713392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MUSA AHMED	12/27/2022
IBNELWALEED ALI HUSSEIN	12/27/2022
ABDULMUJEEB ONAWOLE	12/27/2022
MOHAMMED A. SAAD	12/27/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QATAR FOUNDATION FOR EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 5825
City:	DOHA
State/Country:	QATAR
Name:	QATAR UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 2713
City:	DOHA
State/Country:	QATAR

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17064819

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123721121

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP
Address Line 1: PO BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5600234.00467
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW S. DICKE
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew S. Dicke/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2022

PATENT 507666252 REEL: 062208 FRAME: 0051

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 4	
source=QF-467_DeclAssign#page1.tif	
source=QF-467_DeclAssign#page2.tif	
source=QF-467_DeclAssign#page3.tif	
source=QF-467_DeclAssign#page4.tif	

Title of Invention	IRON SULPHIDE SCALE REMOVAL FROM OIL AND GAS WELLS USING GREEN FORMULATION					Attorney Docket No. 5600234.00467 (2019-056-02)	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:							
This declaration is directed to:	ח ח	The attached application, or					
	\boxtimes	United States application or PCT international application number 17/064,819				17/064,819	
		filed on	October 7, 2020				
The above-ider	itified appl	ication was	made or authoriz	ed to be made by n	ne.		
I believe that I a	am the orig	ginal invent	or or an original jo	int inventor of a cla	imed invention in the	application.	
AND WHEREAS, Qatar University (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Qatar and having its principal office and place of business at P.O. Box 2713, Doha, Qatar; and Qatar Foundation for Education, Science and Community Development (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Qatar and having its principal office and place of business at P.O. Box 5825, Doha, Qatar desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by me, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filling date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and I hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its succes							
I hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.							
I furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.							
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.							
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR							
Inventor: Mus	sa Ahmed			Date:	27.12	2.2022	
Signature:		anti-					

Title of Invention			CALE REMOVAL RMULATION	FROM OIL AND GA	S WELLS	Attorney Docket No. 5600234.00467 (2019-056-02)		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:								
This declaration is directed to:	n 🔲	The attached application, or						
	\boxtimes	United States application or PCT international application number <u>17/064,819</u>						
		filed on	iled on October 7, 2020					
The above-ider	ntified appl	ication was	s made or authorize	ed to be made by m	e.			
I believe that I a	am the orig	ginal invent	or or an original jo	int inventor of a clai	med invention in the	application.		
laws of Qatar a Foundation for organized and	nd having Education existing ur	its principa , Science a nder the lav	al office and place of and Community De vs of Qatar and ha	SNEE"), a corporation of business at P.O. I evelopment (hereina ving its principal offittle, and interest the	Box 2713, Doha, Qa fter "ASSIGNEE"), a ce and place of bus	corporation duly		
and sufficiency ASSIGNEE, its invention in the described in the as the same we without limitatio together with all divisions, continapplication, and all foreign obasis for the afoliam commissioner of the second sufficiency and sufficiency are sufficiently and sufficiency and sufficienc	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by me, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and I hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.							
request of ASS its successors',	I hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.							
I furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.								
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.								
LEGAL NAME	OF INVEN	ITOR						
Inventor: Ibne	elwaleed <i>A</i>	Ali Hussein		Date:	27.1	2.2022		
Signature:		Hu	usein					

Title of Invention			CALE REMOVAL RMULATION	. FROM OIL AND G	AS WELLS	Attorney Docket No. 5600234.00467 (2019-056-02)			
As the below na	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:								
This declaration is directed to:	n 🗆	The attack	The attached application, or						
	\boxtimes	United States application or PCT international application number 17/064,819							
		filed on	filed on October 7, 2020						
The above-ider	ntified appl	lication was	s made or authoriz	zed to be made by n	ne.				
I believe that I a	am the ori	ginal invent	or or an original jo	oint inventor of a cla	imed invention in the	application.			
laws of Qatar a Foundation for organized and	nd having Education existing ur	its principa , Science a nder the law	al office and place and Community Do vs of Qatar and ha	of business at P.O. evelopment (hereina	on duly organized an Box 2713, Doha, Qa after "ASSIGNEE"), a fice and place of bus erein;	atar; and Qatar a corporation duly			
and sufficiency ASSIGNEE, its invention in the described in the as the same we without limitatio together with all divisions, continuapplication, and all foreign abasis for the afficiency.	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by me, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and I hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.								
I hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.									
I furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.									
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.									
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR									
Inventor: Abo	dulmujeeb	Onawole		Date:	27.12	2.2022			
Signature:	- AD.								

Title of Invention	IRON SULPHIDE SCALE REMOVAL FROM OIL AND GAS WELLS USING GREEN FORMULATION					Attorney Docket No. 5600234.00467 (2019-056-02)
As the below n	amed inve	ntor, I herel	oy declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:	n 🔲	The attach	ed application, or			
	\boxtimes	United Sta	tes application or PCT in	ternational application	on number	17/064,819
		filed on	October 7, 2020			
The above-ider	ntified appl	ication was	made or authorized to b	e made by me.		
I believe that I	am the orio	jinal invento	or or an original joint inve	ntor of a claimed inv	ention in the	e application.
laws of Qatar a Foundation for organized and	nd having Education existing un	its principal , Science a der the law	ereinafter "ASSIGNEE"). I office and place of busing the community Developmes of Qatar and having its the entire right, title, and	ness at P.O. Box 271 nent (hereinafter "AS principal office and	3, Doha, Qa SIGNEE"), a	atar; and Qatar a corporation duly
and sufficiency ASSIGNEE, its invention in the described in the as the same we without limitation together with an divisions, continual application, and and all foreign basis for the afficommissioner	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by me, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and I hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.					
I hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.						
I furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.						
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.						
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR						
Inventor: Mo	hammed A	. Saad		Date:	27.12.20	022
Signature:	CO COM	<u> </u>				

PATENT REEL: 062208 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 12/27/2022